## 507391934 07/19/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7438860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERVIN WEISZ	07/19/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CVET PATENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	1271 DENISON ST.
Internal Address:	#56
City:	MARKHAM, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 4B5

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17734431

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-567-2010

Email:dmbrown@crbcp.comCorrespondent Name:CAESAR RIVISE, PCAddress Line 1:1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1178/20029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY A. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/barry a stein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=W117820029\_Assignment#page1.tif source=W117820029\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507391934 REEL: 060547 FRAME: 0412

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Ervin Weisz, whose full post address is 1271 Denison St., #56, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 4B5 in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to CVET Patent Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 1271 Denison St. #56, Markham, Ontario, L3R 4B5, Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to its invention relating to improvements in BI-DIRECTIONAL ROTARY SPEED CONVERSION VIA MIRRORED ROTATIONAL POWER TRANSFER TUNNEL, as fully described and claimed in its U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/734,431

for a patent for such invention and all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications thereof and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore and any and all reissues thereof.

And it, on behalf of itself and its heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do of such lawful acts and things to execute without further consideration such lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and Worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, it's successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the town of Markham, Ontario,	Canada this 🗽 day q£foly, 2022.
WITNESS:	Ervin Weisz
ALNOTAL CECCO I VIENTON JABO CB	fidavit , whose full post office address is, solemnly affirm and declare:  see Ervin Weisz who is personally known to me to duly sign and execute the same.
AFFIRMED before me at the <i>Town of</i>	
David Lefkowitz Earrister & Solicies Retary Public and Commissioner of Onthe Notary Public and for the Province of Ontario in and for the Province of Ontario My commission is of unlimited duration. My commission is of unlimited duration.	Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 060547 FRAME: 0413

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

	3	
	) TO	ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	) MA	Y COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
TO WIT:	)	
Royal Authority duly appointed, Regional Municipality of^ AND ATTEST that the signature	residing in the	y Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by city of, in the in said Province, DO CERTIFY sz is a true signature, being requested I have ice to serve and avail as occasion shall or may
	BOF I have here the Regional M	to subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial funicipality of, this

PATENT REEL: 060547 FRAME: 0414

2